Product leaflet
Three phase electricity meters B23/B24
EQ meters in Silver version from ABB
The compact and versatile EQ meters B23 and B24 in
Silver versions are three phase meters with full four
quadrants measuring meaning both active/reactive
energy measurements, import/export of energy and
tariff handling. They have outstanding performance and

Ordering details
65 A direct connected, 4 DIN
Voltage V Communication Type Order code Weight
1 pc
Silver
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controll via inputs and
communication, 2 outputs, 2 inputs, class B (Cl. 1), reactive Cl. 2
3 x 230/400 V AC - B23 311 - 100 2CMA100168R1000 0.33
RS-485 B23 312 - 100 2CMA100169R1000 0.34
M-Bus B23 313 - 100 2CMA100170R1000 0.35
6 A transformer connected, 4 DIN
Voltage V Communication Type Order code Weight
1 pc
Silver
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controll via inputs and
communication, 2 outputs, 2 inputs, class C (Cl. 0.5 S), reactive Cl. 2
3 x 230/400 V AC - B24 351 - 100 2CMA100182R1000 0.27
RS-485 B24 352 - 100 2CMA100183R1000 0.27
M-Bus B24 353 - 100 2CMA100184R1000 0.29
P
ro
d
uc